Gas Furnaces
CG80
80% AFUE
50,000 to 125,000 Btuh Input
1.5 to 5 Tons Add-On Cooling
INSTALLATION OPTIONS
• �Available in Upflow/Horizontal and
Counterflow/Horizontal models

Counterflow /
Horizontal
Model Number Identification
Gas Furnaces
CG80
C   G   80   T   B   100   D   20   C   L
T = Upflow / Horizontal
R = Counterflow / Horizontal
D = Direct Drive Blower
Nominal Airflow
12 = 1200 cfm
16 = 1600 cfm
20 = 2000 cfm
C =  Family
G = Gas
Heat Input
050 = 50,000 Btuh
075 = 75,000 Btuh
100 = 100,000 Btuh
125 = 125,000 Btuh
Specifications
Model No.
Upflow/Horizontal CG80TB050D12AL CG80TB075D12AL CG80TB075D16BL CG80TB100D20CL CG80TB125D20C
Counterflow/Horizontal CG80RB050D12AL CG80RB075D12AL - - - CG80RB100D20CL - - -
Input Btuh 50,000 75,000 75,000 100,000 125,000
Output Btuh 40,000 60,000 60,000 80,000 100,000
AFUE (Isolated Comb. System) 80% 80% 80% 80% 80%
Temperature Rise (°F) 30 - 60 40 - 70 35 - 65 35 - 65 50 - 80
Gas Pipe Size (in.) 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
Flue Size (in.) Diameter 4 4 4 5 5
Volts/Hertz/Phase 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1
Blower Motor Horsepower 1/3 1/3 1/2 3/4 3/4
Add-On Cooling (tons) 1.5 - 3 1.5 - 3 2.5 - 4 3 - 5 3 - 5
Circuit Breaker or Fuse 15 15 15 15 15
Full Load Amps 5.8 5.6 7.7 11.2 10.5
Blower Wheel Size - in. (Dia. x Width) 10 x 6 10 x 6 10 x 8 12 x 10 12 x 10
Shipping Weight (lbs.) 125 130 140 170 180
B = B Series
80 =  AFUE
Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
L = Low NOx
1 Maximum Airflow
cfm
Disposable Filters 2 Permanent (Cleanable) Filters
3 Minimum Area - sq. in. 3 Size - in. Quantity 3 Minimum Area in2 3 Size - in. Quantity
1200 576 16 x 20 2 288 16 x 20 1
1600 768 20 x 20 2 384 20 x 20 1
2000 960 20 x 25 2 480 20 x 25 1
Filter Requirements
Notes:
1  The Airflow Descriptor is the two digits following the "D" in the model number; e.g. "20" is the Airflow Descriptor for CG80TB100D20C (2000 cfm).
2  Areas and dimensions shown for cleanable filters are based on filters rated at 600 feet per minute face velocity.
3  Typical filter sizes are shown, however, any combination of filters whose area equals or exceeds the minimum area shown is acceptable.
     Note: Two filters are required for airflow exceeding 1600 cfm.
Gas Furnaces
CG80
Blower Data - Upflow / Horizontal
Model Blower
Speed
1 CFM @ External Static Pressure - in w.c. With Filter(s)
.20 .30 .40 .50 .60 .70 .80 .90
CG80TB050D12AL
High 1310 1270 1210 1165 1090 1015 650 850